<u>August 18, 2020</u> <u>Page 14</u>

ADD-ONS

AND

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES

ITEMS #13 - #26, #40 & #42 - #47

RESOLUTION accepting grant funds from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security in the amount of \$200,505.45. to protect the health and safety of the public and the firefighter personnel against fire and fire-related. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Fire Services. (**Request for same night minutes**)

Security ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution Committee

SNM

43. RESOLUTION approving a ground lease for 590 Washington, also known as the former Washington Avenue Vehicle Inspection Station, Parcel ID #023003 00042, Memphis, TN. 38103. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Canale, Councilman Carlisle, Councilman Colvett, Councilman Ford and Councilwoman Logan.

Solid Waste, Request for same night minutes)

Transportation

& General Services ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee **SNM**

44. RESOLUTION requesting the City Council to appropriate \$1,159,840.00 funded by G.O. Bonds General CIP Project #GAO3028, to fund the local share for the Memphis Innovation Corridor (BRT) Project. This resolution is sponsored by MATA. (Request

Public Works, for same night minutes)

Solid Waste,
Transportation ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

& General Services Committee SNM

45. RESOLUTION requesting a 180-Day Moratorium on the issuance of demolition permit of churches over 50 years old and requesting that the Office of Planning and Development provide a report outlining different uses under less intense Zoning Districts and proposed zoning amendments that authorize such uses. This resolution is

Zoning sponsored by Councilman Carlisle. (**Request for same night minutes**)
Committee

SNM ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

<u>August 18, 2020</u> <u>Page 15</u>

ADD-ONS CONT.

46.	RESOLUTION in opposition to Operation LeGend. This resolution is sponsored by
Robinson	Councilwoman Easter-Thomas, Councilwoman Logan, Councilwoman Swearengen,
Chairman, Executive	Councilman Jones and Councilman Smiley. (Request for same night minutes)
Session SNM	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
47. Robinson Chairman,	RESOLUTION approving the Youth Services Training Program. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. (Request for same night minutes)
Executive Session SNM	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution